CITYO F SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN
Exhibit C
Sartell Park Funds

Revenues Expenditure Balance

Fund 211 - Park Fund Greenways only
2016 Starting Balance $12,861 [Avalon (4)
2016 LeSauk Township Contribution $20,000 $32,861 |Celebration Pond (4)
2016 Val Smith courts $20,000 $12,861 [Newport (4)
2016 Roundup Contributions $3,000 $15,861 [Oakview Pond (6)
2016 Pinecone Regional Park - wetland mitigation engineer $3,000 $12,861 |Pine Lakes (3)
2017 Roundup Contributions $3,000 $15,861 |Sartell Heights (2)
2017 Fox Run & Celebration pool shade shelters (also 260) $10,000 $5,861 |Stonebrook Estates (4)
2017 Tree plantings - Celebration and Lions $4,000 $1,861 |Tiffany Meadows (4)
2017 Non-Election Year Levy $18,000 $19,861
2017 Pickleball benches & windscreen $5,000 $14,861
2018 Beautification Fund Transfer $20,000 $34,861
2018 Roundup Contributions $3,000 $37,861
2018 Trees, Benches, Trash receptacles $5,000 $32,861
2019 Roundup Contributions $3,000 $35,861
2019 Non-Election Year Levy $20,000 $55,861
2019 Trees, Benches, Trash receptacles $5,000 $50,861
2020 Beautification Fund Transfer $20,000 $70,861
2020 Roundup Contributions $3,000 $73,861
2020 Trees, Benches, Trash receptacles $5,000 $68,861
Parks
Fund 260 - Regional Parks - Also see local sales tax funds for other planned regional park imp
2016 Starting Balance $7,665 |Sartell Veterans (District 2)
2016 Park Dedications (Arbor Trails, Kornovich) $8,020 $15,685 [Watab Creek North & South (District 2)
2016 Val Smith courts $10,000 $5,685 |Rotary Riverside Park (District 2)
2017 Reker apart park ded (20%) $5,685 |Northside (District 5)
2017 Celebration Pool shade features - w/park ded funds above? $5,685 |Val Smith (District 6)

Pine Cone Regional Park (District 3)
Pinecone Central Park (District 4)
Linear Park (District 2 & 5)

Sauk River Regional Park (District 1)
Lions Park (District 2)

Celebration Park (District 4)

Lake Francis (District 1)

Fund 261- District 1 Parks

2016 Starting Balance $176,883 |Huntington

2016 Park Dedication - Kornovich $17,200 $194,083

2016 Sauk River Park State reimb from prior $9,750 $203,833

2016/17 Lake Francis/Angel of Hope Improvements $165,000 $38,833

Fund 262 - District 2 Parks

2016 Starting Balance $113,172 |Sabre Oaks

2016 Park Dedication - single family lot $783 $113,955 |Rolling Meadows East, North & West
2017 Watab Park shelter $100,000 $13,955 |Nature's Edge

Sartell Rotary Park - parking/access ifiwhen needed? $13,955 |Meadowlake

Fund 263 - District 3 Parks

2016 Starting Balance $36,011 |Geoffrey

2016 Arbor Trails park ded (80%) $14,083 $50,094 |Creekview Park

2016 Pinecone Regional Park parking lot $100,000 ($49,906) [ Sandstone East & West
2017 Reker apt ded (80%) ($49,906) |[Madison Crossing

2017 Skatepark if determined feasible at this site $50,000 ($99,906)

($99,906)




Fund 264 - District 4

Parks

2016 Starting Balance $14,702 [Fox Run
2017 Wilds Court recommendations from Park Comm $10,000 $4,702 (Wilds North & South
20?7 Fox Run Phase 2 Equip $4,702 |Cypress
PineTree Pond

Fund 265 - District 5 Parks
2016 Starting Balance $44,078 [Morningstar
2017 Northside tennis court or soccer field improvements? $44,078

$44,078
I
Fund 266 - District 6 Parks
2016 Starting Balance $62,163 |Eastside Kiddie
2016 Val Smith Courts $60,000 $2,163

$2,163

Fund 267 - Recreational Field Fund
2016 Starting Balance $11,870
2016 Golf Course Lease 1st half $12,500 $24,370
2016 Golf Course Lease 2nd half $12,500 $36,870
2016 Turf Improvement Proposal $22,000 $14,870
2016 Design Tree & iiW Planning Proposal $7,800 $7,070
2017 Golf Course Lease $25,750 $32,820




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Exhibit D
Beautification Fund
Expenses |Revenues |Balance

2014 Starting Balance $66,636
2014 Tower Revenues $134,152 | $200,788
2014 Trails & Paths $4,200 $196,588
2014 Operating, flags & prairie maint $43,000 $153,588
2014 Donations, etc $600 | $154,188
2014 Election Year Transfer to Park Fund $20,000 $134,188
2014 Grant Writing Consultant $27,500 $106,688
2014 Parks/Trails -Pinecone Interfund $45,000 $61,688
2014 Tower ESCROW Funds $23,500 | $85,188
2014 Mower Trade Ins $8,125 $77,063
2015 Tower Revenues $145,619 | $222,682
2015 Dog Park $7,107 $215,575
2015 SPEND ESCROWED FUNDS $7,950 $207,625
2015 Benches, Garbage rec, etc $4,418 $203,207
2015 Val Smith $1,600 $201,607
2015 Operating, supplies, etc. $48,256 $153,351
2015 Parks/Trails - Pinecone Interfund $29,732 $123,619
2015 John Deere Commercial mower $50,400 $73,219
2015 Mower Trade Ins $28,900 $44,319
2016 Tower Revenues $145,000 | $189,319
2016 Operating, flags & prairie maint $60,000 $129,319
2016 ProFields Contract $7,500 $121,819
2016 Mower trades/sales $41,000 | $162,819
2016 PCR Roundabout Landscaping $75,000 $87,819
2016 Val Smith Park Courts $19,021 $68,798
2016 Mower Lease/purchase $34,354 $34,444
2017 Tower Revenues $145,000 | $179,444
2017 Solar Lease Revenues $20,000 | $199,444
2017 Operating, flags & prairie maint $75,000 $124,444
2017 Trail sealcoat/crackseal - 7th Street North $60,000 $64,444
2017 Mower Trade Ins $35,000 $29,444
2018 Tower Revenues $145,000 | $174,444
2018 Solar Lease Revenues $25,000 | $199,444
2018 Operating, flags & prairie maint $80,000 $119,444
2018 Trail sealcoat/crackseal $45,000 $74,444
2018 Election Year Transfer to Park Fund $20,000 $54,444
2018 Mower Trade Ins $35,000 $19,444
2019 Tower Revenues $145,000 | $164,444
2019 Solar Lease Revenues $29,000 | $193,444
2019 Operating, flags & prairie maint $80,000 $113,444
2019 Trail sealcoat/crackseal $55,000 $58,444
2019 Mower Trade Ins $40,000 $18,444
2020 Tower Revenues $145,000 | $163,444
2020 Solar Lease Revenues $29,000 | $192,444
2020 Operating, flags & prairie maint $80,000 $112,444
2020 Trail sealcoat/crackseal $0 $112,444
2020 Election Year Transfer to Park Fund $20,000 $92,444
2020 Mower Trade Ins $40,000 $52,444
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CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Exhibit H

Building Fund 410

Building Fund

Expenses

Revenues |Balance

2016 Beginning Balance

($19,709)|

12016 Budget Allocation

$175,000 | $155,291




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Exhibit |

PD Equipment Fund 412

Police Equipment Fund Expenses |Revenues |Balance

2016 Beginning Balance $35,770
2016 Add 1 Vehicle & Equip $50,615 ($14,845)
2016 Admin fines less misc expenses $400| ($14,445)
2017 Budget Allocation $80,000; $65,555
2017 Transfer from Gen Fund Reserves $65,000| $130,555
2017 Squad Camera Rotation (2) $0 $130,555
2017 4 Vehicle Replacements & Equip $120,000 $10,555
2018 Budget Allocation $150,000/ $160,555
2018 Squad Camera Rotation (2) $0 $160,555
2018 Add 1 and 3 Vehicle Replacements & Equip $145,000 $15,555
2019 Budget Allocation $150,000/ $165,555
2020 4 Vehicle replacements & Equip $125,000 $40,555
2020 Budget Allocation $160,000| $200,555
2020 Squad Camera Replacement $50,000 $150,555
2020 4 Vehicle replacements $135,000 $15,555
2021 Budget Allocation $160,000/ $175,555




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PL

Exhibit J

FD Equipment Fund 413 Expenses Revenues |Balance
2016 Beginning Balance $95,366
2016 Budget Allocation $60,000 | $155,366
2016 Rehab Air Van #20 (finals) $32,000 $123,366
2016 Gear Cleaning System - less grant $7,800 $115,566
2016 Pager/Radio Rotation $10,000 $105,566
2017 Budget Allocation $65,000 | $170,566
2017 Replace 5 of 20 - 2008 airpacks $27,000 $143,566
2017 Pager/Radio Rotation $10,000 $133,566
2018 Budget Allocation $80,000 | $213,566
2018 Replace 5 of 20 - 2008 airpacks $27,000 $186,566
2018 Pager/Radio Rotation $10,000 $176,566
2019 Budget Allocation $90,000 | $266,566
2019 Pager/Radio Rotation $10,000 $256,566
2020 Budget Allocation $100,000 | $356,566
2020 Replace 5 of 20 - 2008 airpacks $27,000 $329,566
2020 Pager/Radio Rotation $10,000 $319,566
2020 Replace 1990 Freightliner $0 $319,566
2021 Budget Allocation $110,000 | $429,566
2021 Replace 1991 Ford F350 $100,000 $329,566
2021 Replace 5 of 20 - 2008 airpacks $27,000 $302,566
2021 Pager/Radio Rotation $10,000 $292,566
2022 Budget Allocation $110,000 | $402,566




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN
Exhibit K
PW Equip Fund 414

Expenses |Revenues |Balance
2016 Beginning Balance ($25,273)
2016 Budget Allocation $250,000 $224,727
2016 Balance of plow expenses $85,524 $139,203
2016 One Pickup $27,834 $111,369
2016 Park Trailer $2,015 $109,354
2016 Isuzu Replacement Vehicle $15,000 $94,354
2016 Leaf Vac $65,000 $29,354
2016 Liquid Snow/Ice Unit $10,000 $19,354
2016 Plow replacement $6,600 $12,754
2016 Equipment Replacement (A/C & scaffold) $15,000 ($2,246)
2017 Budget Allocation $260,000 | $257,754
2017 Transfer from PIR Fund $60,000 $317,754
2017 1 pickup $30,000 $287,754
2017 Ditch Mower $25,000 $262,754
2017 Fertilizer Spreader $10,000 $252,754
2017 Hot Box $35,000 $217,754
2017 Equipment Replacement (Box/pan brake&welc $12,000 $205,754
2017 Salt Brine Production System $11,000 $194,754
2017 Replace 2000 Sterling Plow $195,000 ($246)
2018 Budget Allocation $270,000 | $269,754
2018 Pickup (from water/sewer) $0 $269,754
2018 Replace 2004 Sweeper $190,000 $79,754
2018 Equipment Replacement $10,000 $69,754
2018 Compost Screen $40,000 $29,754
2019 Budget Allocation $275,000 $304,754
2019 2 Pickups (Plus Utility Truck from W/S) $60,000 $244,754
2019 Equipment Replacement $15,000 $229,754
2020 Budget Allocation $300,000 | $529,754
2020 Equipment Replacement $15,000 $514,754
2020 Replace 2003 Sterling Plow $250,000 $264,754
2020 Pickups $60,000 $204,754
2021 Budget Allocation $310,000 | $514,754
2021 Replace Ditch Cutter $60,000 $454,754
2021 Equipment Replacement $15,000 $439,754
2021 Pickups $60,000 $379,754
2022 Budget Allocation $320,000 | $699,754
2022 Equipment Replacement $15,000 $684,754
2022 Replace 2005 Plow Truck $250,000 $434,754
2022 Pickups $60,000 $374,754
2023 Budget Allocation $330,000 | $704,754
2023 Replace 2008 Loader $250,000 $454,754
2023 Equipment Replacement $20,000 $434,754
2023 Pickups $60,000 $374,754
2024 Budget Allocation $340,000 | $714,754
2024 Equipment Replacement $20,000 $694,754
2024 Replace 2008 Sweeper $250,000 $444,754
2024 Replace 2007 Plow Truck $250,000 $194,754
2024 Pickups $60,000 $134,754
2025 Budget Allocation $350,000 | $484,754
2025 Equipment Replacement $20,000 $464,754
2025 Pickups $60,000 $404,754




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Exhibit L
Technology Fund 415

Expenses Revenues |Balance
2016 Beginning Balance $27,946
2016 Budget Allocation $60,000 | $87,946
2016 Election Equipment $4,935 $83,011
2016 PD Thermal Imagers $7,200 $75,811
2016 Water Plant Software Upgrade $0 $75,811 |Use Water Fund
2016 PD Computers - grant match $10,129 $65,682
2016 VOIP Conversion $20,000 $45,682
2016 Firewall update $2,500 $43,182
2016 Traffic Counter $4,145 $39,037
2016 PD add'l computer replacements $10,000 $29,037
2016 PD Smartphones & Ops for 1 year $11,000 $18,037
2016 PW Radio replacements $3,500 $14,537
2016 City Hall Tech Rotations $7,500 $7,037
2017 Budget Allocation $50,000 | $57,037
2017 Tech Rotations $40,000 $17,037
2018 Budget Allocation $60,000 | $77,037
2018 Tech Rotations $40,000 $37,037
2018 Tech/Software Upgrades $25,000 $12,037
2019 Budget Allocation $65,000 | $77,037
2019 Tech Rotations $44,000 $33,037
2019 Tech/Software Upgrades $25,000 $8,037
2020 Budget Allocation $70,000 | $78,037
2020 Tech Rotations $48,000 $30,037
2020 Tech/Software Upgrades $25,000 $5,037




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Exhibit M
Civil Defense Fund 416
Expenses [Revenues |Balance

2016 Beginning Balance $3,815
2016 Budget Allocation $7,000 | $10,815
2016 SW Water Plant Siren $18,170 ($7,355)
2016 St. Cloud share of SW siren $8,075 $720
2016 Siren lightening damage $1,000 ($280)
2017 Budget Allocation $8,000 $7,720
2018 Budget Allocation $8,000 | $15,720
2019 Budget Allocation $8,000 | $23,720
2019 East Side Siren upgrade $20,000 $3,720
2020 Budget Allocation $8,000 | $11,720




CITY OF SARTELL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

Exhibit N
Street Fund 417
Expenses Revenues |Balance

2016 Starting Balance $486,000
2016 Budget Allocation $150,000 $636,000
2016 From PIR Fund $100,000 $736,000
2016 TH 15/CR 120 DS Fund #329 $125,000 $611,000
2016 Damon Farber $25,000 $586,000
2016 Forfeiture receipts $18,867 $604,867
2016 Diverging Diamond $12,177 $592,690
2016 19th Ave. RAB balance $5,943 $586,747
2016 Sealcoat & Misc Engineering $11,500 $575,247
2016 PCR Wetland Delineation $8,008 $567,239
2016 DS for 2006 Projects (#322/334) thru 2019 $300,000 $267,239
2016 SRTS Grant match - BALANCE $187,000 $80,239
2017 Budget Allocation (inc sealcoat): franchise fees $550,000 $630,239
2017 City Hall parking lot overlay $50,000 $580,239
2017 Silent Crossing Contribution? $42,500 $537,739
2017 Share of Kwik Trip intersection $36,000 $501,739
2017 City share of 15th Street study $16,000 $485,739
2017 TH 15/CR 120 DS Fund #329 FINAL $110,000 $375,739
2017 Pinecone Road Landscaping $75,000 $300,739
2017 DS for 2006 Projects (#322/334) thru 2019 $200,000 $100,739
2018 Budget Allocation (inc sealcoats) $700,000 $800,739
2018 County loan payment for Heritage/LeSauk $437,000 $363,739
2018 TAP match - various sidewalk/crosswalk imps $109,794 $253,945
2018 DS for 2006 Projects (#322/334) thru 2019 $200,000 $53,945
2019 Budget Allocation (inc sealcoats) $850,000 $903,945
2019 DS for 2006 Projects (#322/334) FINAL $120,000 $783,945
2019 DS for East Side or 4th/Evergreen $600,000 $183,945
2020 Budget Allocation $700,000 $883,945
2020 DS for East Side & 4th/Evergreen $600,000 $283,945
2021 Budget Allocation $750,000 | $1,033,945
2021 DS for East Side & 4th/Evergreen $600,000 $433,945
2022 Budget Allocation $850,000 | $1,283,945




